Product Name
Special HD CalClean

SDS

Ingredient Name

Water

Potassium Hydroxide

Sodium Metasilicate

Sodium Lauriminodipropionate
Pentasodium Triphosphate
Undeceth-7

Diethyl Phthalate

Benzyl Alcohol

Benzyl Acetate

Geraniol

Methyl Hydrogenated Rosinate
Acid Yellow 73 Sodium Salt
Diphenyl Ether

Alpha-Methyl lonone

Special HD CalClean, 4143-01, 06, 08

Ingredient CAS Number
7732-18-5

1310-58-3

6834-92-0

14960-06-6

7758-29-4

34398-01-1

84-66-2

100-51-6
140-11-4
106-24-1
8050-15-5
518-47-8
101-84-8
7779-30-8

Ingredient Function
Diluent

Builder

Builder

Coupling Agent
Builder

Surfactant
Fragrance Ingredient

Fragrance Ingredient
Fragrance Ingredient
Fragrance Ingredient
Fragrance Ingredient
Colorant

Fragrance Ingredient
Fragrance Ingredient

Presence on a List of Chemicals of Concern

EU Fragrance Allergens

CA Priority Pollutants
CA Priority Chemicals
EU Fragrance Allergens

EU Fragrance Allergens



https://ec.europa.eu/health/sites/health/files/endocrine_disruptors/docs/cosmetic_1223_2009_regulation_en.pdf
https://www.govinfo.gov/content/pkg/CFR-2010-title40-vol21/pdf/CFR-2010-title40-vol21-sec131-38.pdf
https://biomonitoring.ca.gov/chemicals/priority-chemicals
https://ec.europa.eu/health/sites/health/files/endocrine_disruptors/docs/cosmetic_1223_2009_regulation_en.pdf
https://ec.europa.eu/health/sites/health/files/endocrine_disruptors/docs/cosmetic_1223_2009_regulation_en.pdf
https://www.nucalgon.com/media/1218/4143_sds_eng_v5.pdf
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